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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988 / 1-continued 
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Tariff 
Item 

3921. 90 . 19 

3921 . 90.19 

3921. 90 . 19 

392 1. 90.19 

3921.90.19 
3924.10.09 
(39.07 . 504) 
3926.90.59 
(39.07 . 629) 
3926. 90. 59 
(39.07.629) 
3926.90.59 
(39.07 . 629) 
4008 . II. 29 
(40.08.032) 
4011.99.00 

4012.90.01 
(40. 11.051) 

Description of Goods 
may be determined by the Minister 
Polymerisation and copolymerisation rigid films and foils 
of a thickness not exceeding Imm and exceeding 20cm in 
width as may be determined by the Minister 
Polymerisation and copolymerisation rigid films and foils 
of a thickness not exceeding Imm and exceeding 20cm in 
width other than as may be determined by the Minister 
Polymerisati on and copolymerisation flexible sheeting, 
other than as may be approved by the Minister , reinforced or 
supported with textile fabrics unpr inted and not embossed 
or otherwise surface worked 
Tapes of cellulosic material and of a thickness not exceeding 
0.5nm and a width not exceeding 20cm (excludes self-adhesive 
tape) 
Vulcanised fibre 
Kitchen tool blades 

Electrical control gear bases and covers including pedestals 

Plastic marine glove boxes 

Plastic pellet spacers 

Rubber guttering closed ce ll neoprene sealing strip 

Agriculture tractor tyres 
18.4/15 X 30 
I / 10th scale ''off-road ' ' model tyres 

4016.99.89 Tyre tread for the retreading of vehicle tyres 
(40.14.022) 

4203. 40. 09 
4418.10.00 
(44.23 .019) 
5509 .6 1.00 
(56.05.008) 
5903. 10 . 00) 
5903. 20. 00) 
5903.90.00) 
5903 . 90 . 00 

6002.42.11) 
6002.42.19) 
(60.01.164) 
6111.10.11) 
6111. 20. 11) 
6111.30.11) 
6111.90.11) 
6111. 10. l I) 
6111.20.11) 
6111.30.11) 
6111.90.11) 
6117.90.00 

6117.90.00 

6201.99.01 
(61.01 .041) 
6209 . 10. 09) 
6209.20.09) 
6209.30.09) 
6209.90.09) 
6209.10.09) 
6209.20.09) 
6209.30.09) 
6209.90 .09) 
6209.10.09) 
6209.20 .09) 
6209. 30. 09) 
6209 . 90 .09) 
6212.90.19 
(61.09.001) 
6307.90.29 
(62.05.017) 
6401.99.09 
(64.01.029) 
6902. 20. 00 
(69.02.012) 
6911.90.00 
(69.11.019) 
6913.90.09 
(69.13.019) 

Braces, suspenders , garters and the like 
Double glazed, airtight, 180° rotating sash roof window 
with custom flashing kit 
Knitting yarn 3nm count composition 64% acrylic 
21% wool 15% polyester 
Textile fabrics unprinted and not embossed 

Textile fabrics impregnated, coa t ed, covered or laminated with 
plastics other than polyvinyl chloride or polyurethane 

Waterproof, breathable polyester membrane bonded to insulation 
material and knitted cotton fabric 

Babies ' gloves , mittens and mitts not elastic nor rubberised 

Babies ' napkins 

Knitted or crocheted parts , elasticised, excl11ding parts of 
knee-caps , stockings , ankle supports and garments 
Knitted or crocheted parts, rubberised, excluding parts 
of gloves 
Flyer ' s fire resistant coveralls 

Babies ' gloves , mittens and mitts 

Babies ' stockings, socks and sockettes 

Made up accessories for articles of babies ' apparel excluding 
lanyards 

Made up shoulder straps 

Fans 

Rubber overshoes 

Heat insulating br icks with a service temperature 
of 1000°F and above 

Porcelain thimbles 

Vitrified earthenware flowers 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref . 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

5 

Free 

5 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

AU 10 33 
AU 5 33 
AU Free 33 
AU Free 33 

AU 10 33 
AU 5 33 
AU Free 33 

AU Free 33 

AU Free 33 
Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Aul Free 99 

Free 99 

Aul Free 99 
Can Free 
LDC Free 
LLOC Free 
AU Free 33 
Free 99 

Free 99 

AU 5 33 
AU Free 33 

AU 10 33 
AU 5 
AU Free 
Free 99 

AU Free 33 

AU Free 33 

AU Free 33 

AU Free 33 

Free 99 

AU 2 33 
AU Free 33 

AU Free 33 

AU Free 33 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

83 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

780635D 
780636B 
780637L 
780638J 

780639G 
780640L 
780641J 

780649D 

1/88 
7/88 
7/89 
1/88 

1/88 
7/88 
7/89 

1/88 

780648F l /88 
740186J 9/87 

701344C 9/87 

701315K 9/87 · 

701433D 11 /87 

6/88 
6/89 

6/88 
6/89 

101809G 8i87 3/ 88 

701438E 11 /87 

740285G 11 / 87 

780314B 

780387H 
701313C 

701450D 

780388F 
780389D 

780390H 
780391F 
780392D 
740252L 

780590L 

780591J 

780592G 

780593E 

720632B 

780594C 
780595A 

780596K 

780597H 

701265K 

740282B 

740221L 

701343E 

701448B 

701698A 

4/87 

1/88 
10/87 

11/87 

1/88 
7/88 

1/88 
7/ 88 
7/89 

10/87 

1/88 

1/88 

1/88 

1/88 

10 /87 

1/88 
7/88 

1/88 

1/88 

9/86 

11/87 

10 /87 

10/87 

8/87 

3/86 

6/88 
6/89 

6/88 
6/89 

6/88 


